w WM8718
24 Bit Differential Stereo DAC with Volume Control
WOLFSON MICROELECTRONICS plc
To receive regular email updates, sign up at http://www.wolfsonmicro.com/enews/
Production Data, November 2006, Rev 4.3
Copyright ©2006 Wolfson Microelectronics plc
DESCRIPTION
The WM8718 is a high performance differential stereo DAC

VREFN
ZEROFL
ORDERING INFORMATION – 20 LEAD SSOP
DEVICE TEMPERATURE
RANGE PACKAGE MOISTURE SENSITIVITY
LEVEL
PEAK SOLDERING
TEMPERATURE
WM8718SEDS -25 to +85oC
20-lead SSOP
(Pb-free)
MSL1 260°C
WM8718SEDS/R -25 to +85oC
20-lead SSOP
(Pb-free, tape and reel)
MSL1 260°C
Note:
Reel quantity = 2,000
WM8718  Production Data
w
PD Rev 4.3 November 2006
 4
PIN CONFIGURATION – 24 LEAD QFN
ORDERING INFORMATION – 24 LEAD QFN
DEVICE TEMPERATURE
RANGE PACKAGE MOISTURE SENSITIVITY
LEVEL
PEAK SOLDERING
TEMPERATURE
WM8718GEFL/V -25 to +85oC 24-lead QFN
(Pb-free) MSL3 260°C
WM8718GEFL/RV -25 to +85oC 24-lead QFN
(Pb-free, tape and reel) MSL3 260°C
Note:
Reel quantity = 3,500
WM8718  Production Data